

John Lewis Stock Number	54630407
Name	Christmas Treats Tray
Contents	Cambrook Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 45g Farmhouse Biscuits Cranberry Crunch Biscuits 150g Gold Crown Mini Chocolate Loaf with Gold Leaf & Sparkle Berries The Secret Truffletier 4 Raspberry and Champagne Truffles 45g MontGras Aura Cabernet Sauvignon 37.5cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews
Ingredients	Peanuts (57%), Cashew Nuts (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried Soy Sauce (Contains: Soy beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Sesame
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2369kj / 570kcal
Fat	47.6
Of which saturated	8.9
Carbohydrate	13.8
Of which sugars	6.0
Fibre	4.9
Protein	19.9
Salt	1.5
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Cranberry Crunch Biscuits
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Rolled Oats , Sweetened Dried Cranberries (4%) (Cranberries (55%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Flavouring, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Rice Flour, Free Range Pasteurised Egg , Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, , Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2244kj / 537kcal
Fat	28.2
Of which saturated	9.1
Carbohydrate	64.3
Of which sugars	25.2
Fibre	3.0
Protein	5.0
Salt	1.04
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown Mini Chocolate Loaf with Gold Leaf & Sparkle Berries
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (8%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), glucose syrup (preservative: sulphur dioxide), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), chocolate icing (2.5%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: sulphur dioxide), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, soya lecithin , salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, beetroot red, mixed carotenes, iron oxide, shellac), preservative (potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Net Quantity	0g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1585kj / 379kcal
Fat	17.8
Of which saturated	7.3
Carbohydrate	50.3
Of which sugars	28.9
Fibre	
Protein	5.4
Salt	0.4
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Secret Truffletier 4 Raspberry and Champagne Truffles
Ingredients	sugar cocoa butter whole MILK powder fresh cream MILK glucose freeze dried raspberry (2%) marc de Champagne (2%) raspberry puree (1%) sorbitol skimmed MILK powder (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin beetroot colour natural flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2234kj / 535kcal
Fat	36
Of which saturated	22.5
Carbohydrate	46.4
Of which sugars	45
Fibre	1.2
Protein	6.1
Salt	0.2
Alcoholic Strength	2%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	MontGras Aura Cabernet Sauvignon
Ingredients	Cabernet Sauvignon grapes
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	37.5cl
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Mont Gras, Camino Isla de Yaquil s/n, , West Drayton, Santa Cruz, Chile, UB7 7PS
Instructions for use	-
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes